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<<<<<    Balance to Tax Totals    >>>>>

Final Values (Real & Pers.)                 1,402,127,797 1,083,417,621   684,741,051   398,676,570
Total Adjustments (Real & Pers)                -9,908,094    -7,827,922    -6,525,892    -1,302,030
Total Original Values (Real & Pers.)        1,412,035,891 1,091,245,543   691,266,943   399,978,600

Final Values (Personal)                        76,071,362    76,071,362    35,112,844    40,958,518
Total Adjustments (Personal)                     -239,299      -239,299      -239,299             0
Total Original Values (Personal)               76,310,661    76,310,661    35,352,143    40,958,518

Final Values (Real)                         1,326,056,435 1,007,346,259   649,628,207   357,718,052
Total Adjustments (Real)                       -9,668,795    -7,588,623    -6,286,593    -1,302,030
Total Original Values (Real)                1,335,725,230 1,014,934,882   655,914,800   359,020,082
 (Without Winter PRE)

Final Values (Real & Pers.)                 1,402,127,797 1,083,417,621   688,015,390   395,402,231
Total Adjustments (Real & Pers)                -9,908,094    -7,827,922    -3,251,553    -4,576,369
Total Original Values (Real & Pers.)        1,412,035,891 1,091,245,543   691,266,943   399,978,600

Final Values (Personal)                        76,071,362    76,071,362    35,112,844    40,958,518
Total Adjustments (Personal)                     -239,299      -239,299      -239,299             0
Total Original Values (Personal)               76,310,661    76,310,661    35,352,143    40,958,518

Final Values (Real)                         1,326,056,435 1,007,346,259   652,902,546   354,443,713
Total Adjustments (Real)                       -9,668,795    -7,588,623    -3,012,254    -4,576,369
Total Original Values (Real)                1,335,725,230 1,014,934,882   655,914,800   359,020,082
 (With Winter PRE)
VALUES AS OF   /  /                                 S.E.V.       Taxable       PRE Tax   Non-PRE Tax
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          816              0        293,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal  22,212  1,404,504,261  1,619,733,824  1,622,114,224     16,207,935    200,263,251     33,554,647     26,242,980      8,890,438          15.49
      Personal       1,338     76,310,661     78,857,124     81,651,824      7,522,246              0     12,863,409     15,703,337      7,289,719           7.00
        Real        20,874  1,328,193,600  1,540,876,700  1,540,462,400      8,685,689    200,263,251     20,691,238     10,539,643      1,600,719          15.98
  Totals             Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          816              0        293,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    04010              816              0        293,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal  131     40,958,518     43,717,812     44,712,012        271,967              0      4,025,461      5,330,920        624,542           9.16
    04010              131     40,958,518     43,717,812     44,712,012        271,967              0      4,025,461      5,330,920        624,542           9.16
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    51      8,847,288      6,229,318      6,229,318      3,862,370              0      1,244,400      1,244,400      3,862,370         -29.59
    04010               51      8,847,288      6,229,318      6,229,318      3,862,370              0      1,244,400      1,244,400      3,862,370         -29.59
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal  1156     26,504,855     28,909,994     30,710,494      3,387,909              0      7,593,548      9,128,017      2,802,807          15.87
    04010             1156     26,504,855     28,909,994     30,710,494      3,387,909              0      7,593,548      9,128,017      2,802,807          15.87
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential   18254  1,039,773,700  1,228,526,900  1,228,120,100      5,461,950    178,404,812     15,403,538      7,598,764        594,084          18.11
    04010            18254  1,039,773,700  1,228,526,900  1,228,120,100      5,461,950    178,404,812     15,403,538      7,598,764        594,084          18.11
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      263     43,176,300     48,790,800     48,790,800      1,056,300      5,999,000        671,800        206,200        570,454          13.00
    04010              263     43,176,300     48,790,800     48,790,800      1,056,300      5,999,000        671,800        206,200        570,454          13.00
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial     1059    141,754,000    153,766,100    153,766,100      1,259,600     10,193,800      3,077,900      1,859,300        394,076           8.47
    04010             1059    141,754,000    153,766,100    153,766,100      1,259,600     10,193,800      3,077,900      1,859,300        394,076           8.47
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1298    103,489,600    109,792,900    109,785,400        907,839      5,665,639      1,538,000        875,379         42,105           6.08
    04010             1298    103,489,600    109,792,900    109,785,400        907,839      5,665,639      1,538,000        875,379         42,105           6.08
  School District    Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 04010         23028  1,404,504,261  1,620,027,724  1,622,114,224     16,207,935    200,263,251     33,554,647     26,242,980      8,890,438          15.49
    Exempt             816              0        293,900              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal     131     40,958,518     43,717,812     44,712,012        271,967              0      4,025,461      5,330,920        624,542           9.16
    Ind. Personal       51      8,847,288      6,229,318      6,229,318      3,862,370              0      1,244,400      1,244,400      3,862,370         -29.59
    Com. Personal     1156     26,504,855     28,909,994     30,710,494      3,387,909              0      7,593,548      9,128,017      2,802,807          15.87
    Residential      18254  1,039,773,700  1,228,526,900  1,228,120,100      5,461,950    178,404,812     15,403,538      7,598,764        594,084          18.11
    Industrial         263     43,176,300     48,790,800     48,790,800      1,056,300      5,999,000        671,800        206,200        570,454          13.00
    Commercial        1059    141,754,000    153,766,100    153,766,100      1,259,600     10,193,800      3,077,900      1,859,300        394,076           8.47
    Agricultural      1298    103,489,600    109,792,900    109,785,400        907,839      5,665,639      1,538,000        875,379         42,105           6.08
  Property Class     Count      2023 Asmt      2024 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          816              0              0              0              0              0        293,900              0        225,489              0
   Real & Personal  22,212  1,412,035,891  1,402,127,797  1,622,114,224  1,091,245,543  1,083,417,621  1,161,555,788  1,163,962,148  1,153,389,441  1,156,030,405
      Personal       1,338     76,310,661     76,071,362     81,651,824     76,310,661     76,071,362     78,857,124     81,651,824     78,857,124     81,651,824
        Real        20,874  1,335,725,230  1,326,056,435  1,540,462,400  1,014,934,882  1,007,346,259  1,082,698,664  1,082,310,324  1,074,532,317  1,074,378,581
  Totals             Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP

  All: Exempt          816              0              0              0              0              0        293,900              0        225,489              0
    04010              816              0              0              0              0              0        293,900              0        225,489              0
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal  131     40,958,518     40,958,518     44,712,012     40,958,518     40,958,518     43,717,812     44,712,012     43,717,812     44,712,012
    04010              131     40,958,518     40,958,518     44,712,012     40,958,518     40,958,518     43,717,812     44,712,012     43,717,812     44,712,012
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    51      8,847,288      8,840,589      6,229,318      8,847,288      8,840,589      6,229,318      6,229,318      6,229,318      6,229,318
    04010               51      8,847,288      8,840,589      6,229,318      8,847,288      8,840,589      6,229,318      6,229,318      6,229,318      6,229,318
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal  1156     26,504,855     26,272,255     30,710,494     26,504,855     26,272,255     28,909,994     30,710,494     28,909,994     30,710,494
    04010             1156     26,504,855     26,272,255     30,710,494     26,504,855     26,272,255     28,909,994     30,710,494     28,909,994     30,710,494
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential   18254  1,039,773,700  1,030,904,700  1,228,120,100    784,701,145    778,075,855    842,563,855    842,275,764    831,611,214    831,565,437
    04010            18254  1,039,773,700  1,030,904,700  1,228,120,100    784,701,145    778,075,855    842,563,855    842,275,764    831,611,214    831,565,437
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial      263     50,707,930     50,710,535     48,790,800     40,169,882     39,991,974     41,042,206     41,042,206     41,468,836     41,468,836
    04010              263     50,707,930     50,710,535     48,790,800     40,169,882     39,991,974     41,042,206     41,042,206     41,468,836     41,468,836
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial     1059    141,754,000    141,480,700    153,766,100    120,048,632    119,780,441    124,837,785    124,752,985    127,473,280    127,380,770
    04010             1059    141,754,000    141,480,700    153,766,100    120,048,632    119,780,441    124,837,785    124,752,985    127,473,280    127,380,770
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1298    103,489,600    102,960,500    109,785,400     70,015,223     69,497,989     74,254,818     74,239,369     73,978,987     73,963,538
    04010             1298    103,489,600    102,960,500    109,785,400     70,015,223     69,497,989     74,254,818     74,239,369     73,978,987     73,963,538
  School District    Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 04010         23028  1,412,035,891  1,402,127,797  1,622,114,224  1,091,245,543  1,083,417,621  1,161,849,688  1,163,962,148  1,153,614,930  1,156,030,405
    Exempt             816              0              0              0              0              0        293,900              0        225,489              0
    Util. Personal     131     40,958,518     40,958,518     44,712,012     40,958,518     40,958,518     43,717,812     44,712,012     43,717,812     44,712,012
    Ind. Personal       51      8,847,288      8,840,589      6,229,318      8,847,288      8,840,589      6,229,318      6,229,318      6,229,318      6,229,318
    Com. Personal     1156     26,504,855     26,272,255     30,710,494     26,504,855     26,272,255     28,909,994     30,710,494     28,909,994     30,710,494
    Residential      18254  1,039,773,700  1,030,904,700  1,228,120,100    784,701,145    778,075,855    842,563,855    842,275,764    831,611,214    831,565,437
    Industrial         263     50,707,930     50,710,535     48,790,800     40,169,882     39,991,974     41,042,206     41,042,206     41,468,836     41,468,836
    Commercial        1059    141,754,000    141,480,700    153,766,100    120,048,632    119,780,441    124,837,785    124,752,985    127,473,280    127,380,770
    Agricultural      1298    103,489,600    102,960,500    109,785,400     70,015,223     69,497,989     74,254,818     74,239,369     73,978,987     73,963,538
  Property Class     Count       2023 SEV        Fin SEV       2024 SEV       2023 Tax        Fin Tax       2024 Tax        BOR Tax       2024 Cap      2024 MCAP
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    04010               78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     44,712,012
    04010                0              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     44,712,012
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    51      8,847,288              0      8,840,589              0      8,840,589              0      6,229,318              0
    04010               51      8,847,288              0      8,840,589              0      8,840,589              0      6,229,318              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal  1156     26,504,855              0     26,272,255              0     26,272,255              0     30,710,494              0
    04010             1156     26,504,855              0     26,272,255              0     26,272,255              0     30,710,494              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential   11305    766,037,209    273,736,491    762,014,066    268,890,634    758,082,501    272,822,199    903,340,804    324,779,296
    04010            11305    766,037,209    273,736,491    762,014,066    268,890,634    758,082,501    272,822,199    903,340,804    324,779,296
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0     50,707,930              0     50,710,535              0     50,710,535              0     48,790,800
    04010                0              0     50,707,930              0     50,710,535              0     50,710,535              0     48,790,800
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9      1,847,055    139,906,945      1,847,055    139,633,645      1,847,055    139,633,645      2,042,477    151,723,623
    04010                9      1,847,055    139,906,945      1,847,055    139,633,645      1,847,055    139,633,645      2,042,477    151,723,623
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1283     98,918,901      4,570,699     98,531,090      4,429,410     98,433,196      4,527,304    104,897,990      4,887,410
    04010             1283     98,918,901      4,570,699     98,531,090      4,429,410     98,433,196      4,527,304    104,897,990      4,887,410
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 04010        13,882    902,155,308    509,880,583    897,505,055    504,622,742    893,475,596    508,652,201  1,047,221,083    574,893,141
    Exempt              78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     44,712,012
    Ind. Personal       51      8,847,288              0      8,840,589              0      8,840,589              0      6,229,318              0
    Com. Personal     1156     26,504,855              0     26,272,255              0     26,272,255              0     30,710,494              0
    Residential      11305    766,037,209    273,736,491    762,014,066    268,890,634    758,082,501    272,822,199    903,340,804    324,779,296
    Industrial           0              0     50,707,930              0     50,710,535              0     50,710,535              0     48,790,800
    Commercial           9      1,847,055    139,906,945      1,847,055    139,633,645      1,847,055    139,633,645      2,042,477    151,723,623
    Agricultural      1283     98,918,901      4,570,699     98,531,090      4,429,410     98,433,196      4,527,304    104,897,990      4,887,410
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal  13,804    902,155,308    509,880,583    897,505,055    504,622,742    893,475,596    508,652,201  1,047,221,083    574,893,141
      Personal       1,207     35,352,143     40,958,518     35,112,844     40,958,518     35,112,844     40,958,518     36,939,812     44,712,012
        Real        12,597    866,803,165    468,922,065    862,392,211    463,664,224    858,362,752    467,693,683  1,010,281,271    530,181,129
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt           78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    04010               78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     44,712,012
    04010                0              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     44,712,012
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    51      8,847,288              0      8,840,589              0      8,840,589              0      6,229,318              0
    04010               51      8,847,288              0      8,840,589              0      8,840,589              0      6,229,318              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal  1156     26,504,855              0     26,272,255              0     26,272,255              0     30,710,494              0
    04010             1156     26,504,855              0     26,272,255              0     26,272,255              0     30,710,494              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential   11305    587,448,308    197,252,837    584,838,984    193,236,871    581,635,543    196,440,312    627,702,183    214,573,581
    04010            11305    587,448,308    197,252,837    584,838,984    193,236,871    581,635,543    196,440,312    627,702,183    214,573,581
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0     40,169,882              0     39,991,974              0     39,991,974              0     41,042,206
    04010                0              0     40,169,882              0     39,991,974              0     39,991,974              0     41,042,206
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9      1,715,232    118,333,400      1,715,232    118,065,209      1,715,232    118,065,209      1,746,290    123,006,695
    04010                9      1,715,232    118,333,400      1,715,232    118,065,209      1,715,232    118,065,209      1,746,290    123,006,695
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1283     66,751,260      3,263,963     66,348,330      3,149,659     66,277,432      3,220,557     70,817,412      3,421,957
    04010             1283     66,751,260      3,263,963     66,348,330      3,149,659     66,277,432      3,220,557     70,817,412      3,421,957
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 04010         13882    691,266,943    399,978,600    688,015,390    395,402,231    684,741,051    398,676,570    737,205,697    426,756,451
    Exempt              78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     40,958,518              0     44,712,012
    Ind. Personal       51      8,847,288              0      8,840,589              0      8,840,589              0      6,229,318              0
    Com. Personal     1156     26,504,855              0     26,272,255              0     26,272,255              0     30,710,494              0
    Residential      11305    587,448,308    197,252,837    584,838,984    193,236,871    581,635,543    196,440,312    627,702,183    214,573,581
    Industrial           0              0     40,169,882              0     39,991,974              0     39,991,974              0     41,042,206
    Commercial           9      1,715,232    118,333,400      1,715,232    118,065,209      1,715,232    118,065,209      1,746,290    123,006,695
    Agricultural      1283     66,751,260      3,263,963     66,348,330      3,149,659     66,277,432      3,220,557     70,817,412      3,421,957
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
Totals for School District: 04010   ALPENA PUBLIC SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           78              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal  13,804    691,266,943    399,978,600    688,015,390    395,402,231    684,741,051    398,676,570    737,205,697    426,756,451
      Personal       1,207     35,352,143     40,958,518     35,112,844     40,958,518     35,112,844     40,958,518     36,939,812     44,712,012
        Real        12,597    655,914,800    359,020,082    652,902,546    354,443,713    649,628,207    357,718,052    700,265,885    382,044,439
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2024 ORIG      2024 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

NEZ - REHAB (Frozen)          Real & Personal                         2              0                   0
NEZ - REHAB (Frozen)          Personal                                0              0                   0
NEZ - REHAB (Frozen)          Real                                    2              0                   0

PILT - Payment in Lieu of ... Real & Personal                         2      1,202,100           1,071,900
PILT - Payment in Lieu of ... Personal                                1         27,800              27,800
PILT - Payment in Lieu of ... Real                                    1      1,174,300           1,044,100

                                                                  Count      SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals   *****

DDA 1981 PERSONAL       240      1,450,200      1,120,300      1,120,300       -435,200      1,094,800      1,094,800       -470,075
DDA 1981-NEZ              3              0        104,100         47,577         47,577         39,800         37,065              0
DDA EXPANDED 1988        17        517,800      2,105,800      1,471,158        939,137      1,720,200      1,367,198        836,267
DDA 1981 REAL           192      6,971,707     18,883,000     12,730,663      5,697,746     15,150,500     11,943,386      4,914,415
DDA EXPANDED 2004        13        497,400      3,027,100      1,916,419        283,804      2,600,800      1,825,167        265,553
DDA EXPANDED 2023       151      7,782,870     11,106,000      8,582,979        800,109     10,092,800      8,203,362        420,492
DDA EXPANDED 1985        16        242,000        621,400        402,243        160,243        519,600        339,357         97,357
DDA EXPANDED 1989         6        112,700        397,200        286,019        173,319        343,400        272,402        159,702
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

NEZ - REHAB (Frozen)                         Real & Personal              2                   0                   0
NEZ - REHAB (Frozen)                         Personal                     0                   0                   0
NEZ - REHAB (Frozen)                         Real                         2                   0                   0

Charitable Nonprofit Housing                 Real & Personal              1                   0                   0
Charitable Nonprofit Housing                 Personal                     0                   0                   0
Charitable Nonprofit Housing                 Real                         1                   0                   0

Sr Ctzn/Dis Fam Hsg-PILT 2008 Rates          Real & Personal              2             1202100             1071900
Sr Ctzn/Dis Fam Hsg-PILT 2008 Rates          Personal                     1               27800               27800
Sr Ctzn/Dis Fam Hsg-PILT 2008 Rates          Real                         1             1174300             1044100

Land Bank (Not a Special Act)                Real & Personal              5                   0                   0
Land Bank (Not a Special Act)                Personal                     0                   0                   0
Land Bank (Not a Special Act)                Real                         5                   0                   0

                                                                      Count           SEV Value       Taxable Value

*****   Special Act Totals   *****

DDA 1981 PERSONAL       240      1,450,200      1,120,300      1,120,300       -435,200      1,094,800      1,094,800       -470,075
DDA 1981-NEZ              3              0        104,100         47,577         47,577         39,800         37,065              0
DDA EXPANDED 1988        17        517,800      2,105,800      1,471,158        939,137      1,720,200      1,367,198        836,267
DDA 1981 REAL           192      6,971,707     18,883,000     12,730,663      5,697,746     15,150,500     11,943,386      4,914,415
DDA EXPANDED 2004        13        497,400      3,027,100      1,916,419        283,804      2,600,800      1,825,167        265,553
DDA EXPANDED 2023       151      7,782,870     11,106,000      8,582,979        800,109     10,092,800      8,203,362        420,492
DDA EXPANDED 1985        16        242,000        621,400        402,243        160,243        519,600        339,357         97,357
DDA EXPANDED 1989         6        112,700        397,200        286,019        173,319        343,400        272,402        159,702
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****


